o

N~

15.06.2022 Nemo for appellant. : , o .

Despite  directions, notices . were “not issued. to =

~appellant/counsel. Therefore, fresh noticéé be issued to app'ellant L

and his counsel for 15.08.2022 before S.B at Camp Court,'

Abbottabad.
C )

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)
Camp Court, A/Abad

ol

17.10.2022 Nemo for appcllant.

Notices be issucd to appellant and his counsel for-the
- date fixed. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing™

\O ‘ on 15.11.2022 before S.B at camp court Abbottaba_d.

(Far&u-l’adl)

‘Membc‘r (1)
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Form—A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Case No.- 387/2022
S.No. |. Date of_(ﬁrdef Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2. 3
1 16/03/2022 The appeal of Mr. Niaz Ali resbumitted today by Mr. Sajid Igbal
Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please. \ ‘
~ REGISTRAR
2. This case is entrusted to tourmg S. Bench at A.Abad for preliminary
CHAIRMAN
20.04.2022 Nemo for appellant.

Notice be: issued to appellant/counsel for

15.06.2022 for preliminary hearing before S.B at Camp

Court, Abbottabad.
. )

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)
Camp Court, A/Abad
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

CHECK LIST
Case Title:
S# CONTENTS . N Yes | No
1. | This Appeal has been presented by &;h.dg kMﬁ MMy, -
2. | Whether counsel / appellant / respondentY deponent have signed N
the requisite document? ' -
3. |'Whether appeal is within time?
4. | Whether appeal enactment under which the appeal is filed is %
mentioned?
5. | Whether enactment under which the appeal is ﬁled is correct? v~
6. | Whether affidavit is appended? 1
7. Whether affidavit is duly attested by competent oath s
commissioner?
8. Whether appeal / annexure are properly paged? v’
9. | Whether certificate regarding filling any earlier appeal in the o
subject, furnished? ' K
10. | Whether annexures are legible? 7
11. | Whether annexures are attested? e
12. | Whether copies of annexures are readable/ clear? Ve
13. | Whether copies of appeal is delivered to AG/ DAG? e
14. | Whether Power of Attorney of the counsel engaged is attested S
and signed by Petitioner/ Appellant/ Respondents?
15. | Whether number of referred cases given are correct? ‘
16. | Whether appeal contains cutting / overwriting? S RV
17. | Whether list of books has been provided at the end of the
appeal? v’
18. | Whether case relate to this Court? N
19. | Whether requisite number of spare copies are attached? v
20. | Whether complete spare copy is filed in separate file cover? v
21. | Whether addresses of parties given are completed? Ve
22. | Whether index filed? v
23. | Whether index is correct?
24. | Whether security and process fee deposited? On ______
25. | Whether in view of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Rule 1974 rule 11, Notice along with copy of appeal and
annexure has been sent to respondents? On
26. | Whether copies of comments / replay/ rejoinder submitted?
On
27. | Whether copies of comments / replay/ rejoinder provided to
| opposite party?
| On

have been fulfilled.

Name:- \1:&

It is certified that formalities /documentations as required in the above table,

Signature: - \k‘ ﬁj e

Dated: - [ éI/ 03 /2022

/¢
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The appeal of Mr. Niaz Al Ex—ConstabIe district police A.Abad received today i.e. on
28.02.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the

SEE

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Check list is not attached with the appeal.
2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
3- Appeal has not been flagged/marked with annexures marks.
4- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant. :
;5—/Eop'y of dismissal order dated 08.04.2019 is not attached with the appeal which may
e placed on it.
- Copy of departmental appeal against the order dated 8.4. 2019 is not attached with
he appeal which may be placed on it. :
- Annexure-A of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by Iegible/better one.
8- Six more copies/set of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect
may also be submitted with the appeal.

57 7 /S;T,

0.:
ot >3 [0* /2022 X_’g/—zw/
. REGISTRAR ,
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.

Mr. Sajid lgbal Adv. A.Abad.
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.,I? BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

3 i

‘ - PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appéal No.

- Niaz Ali Khén son of Tarique Khan, Ex-Constable, Resident of Near G.H.S
Boys High School, Sheikh-ul-Bandi Tehsil and District Abbottabad. -

... APPELLANT
IO VERSUS
District quficeOfﬁc'er, Abbottabad & others. '
S . / ...RESPONDENTS
‘SERVICE APPEAL
INDEX
S.# ‘ Description Pdge No. | Annexure
1. | Service appeal along with affidavit 1to8
2. | Application for condonation of delay - | 91010
3. | Copy of judgment TR “A”
4. | Copy-of judgment Apip 22 “B”
| 5. | Copy of order dated 08/04/2019 23 “C” .
6. | Copy of departmental appeal | R4-2% “D” -
7. | Wakalatnama ' LYo
R
' «.APPELLANT -
a Through
Dated: 1202%

(SAJID IZBAﬁ"" ‘.

* Advocate High Court, Abbottabad
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
| PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

1

' Service Appeal No. /2027 |

Niaz Ali Khan son of Tarique Khan; Ex-Constable, Resident of Near G.H.8
Boys High School, Sheikh-ul-Bandi Tehsil and District Abbottabad.

D=

o ...APPELLANT
VERSUS :

K

Dlsulct Pohce Officer, Abbottabad

Regional Police Officer, (RPO) Hazara Reglon Abbottabad
Provincial Police Officer (IGP) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Secretary to Home Department Government of Khybe1
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE. APPEAL UNDER ARTICLE 4 OF KPK
SERVICE  TRIBUNAL ~ ACT, 1974, FOR
DECLARATION TO THE ‘EFFECT THAT THE
PETITIONER WAS REINSTATED IN THE SERVICES
OF POLICE DEPARTMENT VIDE ORDER BEARING
NO. mspr DATED 08/04/2019 BUT THE GAPE IN
THE SERVICE WAS «: 'CONVERTED  INTO
FORFEITURE OF ONE YEAR APPROVED SERVICE
AND REST OF PERIOD WAS CONVERTED INTO
LEAVE WITHOUT PAY WHICI-I WAS AGAIN
DEPARTMENTAL ~ APPEAL  BEFORE  THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY LE. RESPONDENT NO




N>

o

B
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2 AND THE FATE OF THAT APPEAL W /—m MOT
CONVFYED PROPERLY TO THE PE HTEO[\WR

NElTHER HE WAS SERVED WiTH THE DECISION

OF THE COMPE TENT AUTHORITY AND HE WAS

VERBALLY INFORMED THAT THE APPEAL OF

THE PETITIONER 1S DISMISSED.

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT

SERVICE APPEAL, THE DISMISSAL OF SERVICE

APPEAL WHICH ~WAS ~NOT  PROPERLY
CONVEYED . TO THE PETITIONER  AND
VERBALLY INFORMED THAT THE SAID APPEAL
IS DISMISSED BY RESPONDENT NO. 2 VIDE
ORDER, NO. 1218/P.A DATED 08/04/2019 FOR THE
FORFEITURE OF ONE YEAR SERVICE AND

LEAVE WITHOUT PAY MAY GRACIOUSLY BE

SET ASIDE AND PETITIONER MAY GRACIOUSLY
BE ALLOWBD ONE YEAR APPROVED SERVICE

-"AND BACK BENEFITS MAY ALSO BE ALLOWED

ANY OTHER ‘RELIEF WHICH THIS HONOURABLE
COURT DEEM APPROPRIATE MAY ALSO BE

GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.




h
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espectfully Sheweth:-

Brief facts of the case are as under:- |

L.

!\)

That, the éppellant w;}s inducted in police
department on 24/12/2003 and after qualifying
successful";;o'lice traininé he was deployed in

police lines, Abbottabad where he served with

¥
1

honestly amcivt due diligehce&.{ .
That ‘on 30/11/2011 thé’ appellant received
infonriati_on that one of his- friend namely Baber

Zaib who was serving in Pak Army and was taken

into custody’ by the local police of P.S Cantt.

- Abbottabad. ‘The appellant went to P.S Cantt.

Abbottabad to inquire about his friend where the |

investigation Officer of P.S Cantt. took the

~ appellant in‘-'his custody where the appellant came

to the knowlédge that he has been charged in case’

FIR No. 852/2011}0f P.S Cantt. Abbottabad.
i .

That the ajspell;mt was released oﬁ bail on
10/02/20‘12: | ;and after his release the aﬁpellant
visited the DPO Abbottabad for resuming his duty
from‘\‘yhere :i,t ti'anspired;glhat the appellant has been

H

terminated from the serviée on 13/11/2011.

N
)




4

That, appellant preferred the departmental appea

" to your good self and thereafter filed seivice

appeal No.;",' 1196/2013 before the .I—Ionéurab!e

Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

That, the apioeliant was acquitted of all the chzirge;s
mentioned in I&?IR No. 852/ 11 by the ‘,Honourable
Additjonal S{esisions Judge. Copy of the judg{nqnt '

is annexed as Annexure “A”.
AR Nt i

That, the service appeal of the appellant was

accepfed on §20/ 11/2017 and the respondent

* department was directed to hold DENOVO inquiry

against the appellant within a period of 90 days
failing ;vvliich, the appellant shall be reinstated in
the services. Copy of the judgment is annexed as

Annexure “B”.

That the appellant once again neither served with
the charge-sheet nor with .the final show cause

notice on 02/05/2018.

That, the -appellaﬁt already filed execution petitidn
No. 71/11- héfore th:a Honourable Service Tribunal
KPK Peshawar and was fixed on 19/12/2018

where the féspondent depairtihent submitted the so-




10.

GROUNDS;-

N

»
!

called inquiry report alongwith the dismissal from

service order of the appellant.

.

That, the: appellant again submitted deparmentai

appeal which was accepted by iespected RPO

Hazara Reg;_ion vide order dated 08/0/2019. Copy-

of order’dated 08/04/2019 is attached as Annexure

“C”. i ‘.~a; .

- That, -the Eappellant 'prie:fers the instant a:ppeal,'

-

inter-alia on the following grounds;- ,'

‘1

1
1t
13

4 That the order dated 08/04/2019 vide which

thé one year approved service “of the
ﬁé‘iitidner was ‘forfeited  and the rest of
pe_"riod' was caﬁ{fél:ted into leave without pay
ié'_;against the "‘"éior;ns of justice, arbitrary,
féncifﬁl and not -fangible in the eye of law,

hence liable to be set aside.

b. 'fhat the order dated 08/04/2019 is liable to -
Be set aside to thé extent of forfeitur;e of one
year 'approvéd servicé and leave without pay
for the reason that the-l petitioner was

reinstated in the service of police department




- Honourable Tribunal.

6

being ‘innocent therefore, the order dated

08/04/2019 is harsh.

That against the order dated OS/’bé/?.Ol@ the

p‘etitiorier filed the ‘department_al appea'l’

befo1'é:1'eépondent No. 2 and after lapse of

* long peériod, the petitioner was not conveyed

[

the fate '(_)f- departmental appeal and he was
verball)} informed that the appeal has been
dismi$sed but nothing in writing was served
upon the petitioner by the department.

That service appeal is within the period of

humili.a.ttior:i; because: the appellant was not

‘conveyed in' writing about the fate .of

| départméhtal 'appeal,:therefore, he could not

i

_approach the tribunal due to unawareness of

fate of his departme;ntal; appeal as well as

-due to restriction/ ldckdown of Covid-19.

. t o
That no other efficacious, speedy and
adequate remédy is available to the appellanf

except the service appeal before this -

}
l

That thei;.oth,er points shall be urged at the

time of arguments.




It is therefore, humbly’__:prayed that on acceptance

of the instant selvwef appeal, ;the dismissal of service
appeal which was not p1 opetly. conveyed 10 the petitioner
and verbally 1nt01med that the. said appeal is dlsmtssed
by respondent I—Z\Io. 2 vide \,o,rjder no. 1218/P.A dated
.08/{)4/2019 for the f01fe1tu1e of one year service and
leave without pay may- gxacmusly be set aside and
petitioner may g_raciously bé allowed one year approved
service and bacl; benefits may also be allowed. Any other
relief which this.Honourablc court deem éppropriate may

also be granted'ti‘o the appellant.

T APPELLANT
_ ; Through
Dated: 2021 : //"’" 5 //
“ | (SAJID I{HBAL)
i : Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

VERIFICATION:-

Verified on oath that the contents of foregoing appeal are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief and nothirig has been concealed therein

AP@LLANT

from this Honourable Court




BEFORE THE SERVICE lRlBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

 Service Appeal No. " L o

Nlaz Ali Khan son of Tarique Khan Ex—Constable Resident of \Ieal G. rI S
Boys High Schooi She1kh—ul~Band1 Tehsﬂ and Dlstnct Abbottabad

L S APPELLANT

VERSUS

District Police Officer, Abbottabad & ,otléers. '
P ...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Sajid Igbal, Advocate High Court, Abbottabad, do hereby solemnly
— affirm and declare that the contents of iforegoing appeal are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge as per information furnished by my client and

belief and nothing has been concealed:-therein from this Honourable Court.

. ﬁ ).;’v@ " AR

DEPOI\“ENT




Y P

9,

| - R
BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

" PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /202

© Niaz Ali Khan son of Tarique Khan, Ei;COnstaB'le, ke'sid_ent of Near G.H.5
Boys High School, Sheikh-ul-Bandi Teh"sil and District Abbottabad.

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

District Police Officer, Abbottabad & others.
...RESPONDENTS

e

APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY = |

Respectfully Sheweth; -

/1. That the titled appeal is being filed before this
" Honourable Tiibunal and this application is part
and pafcel of ;:ﬁe main ser;g__”i‘ce appe.alv. o
: K £ 3
2. That the ap}?ellant ‘couvldl- not approach the
vHonourable Tribunal dﬁe to ﬁﬁéwareness of fate of
the departmggtal appéal ﬁled before responcient

il




No. 2 and as well as due to Covid-19 Papdemis -

and lockdown.;

.

R

3. That the circumstances weré beyond the control of

.

the appellant as'human' being. Hence, delay is to

‘be condoned.

1

4. That the yaiuable 1tjight;s'w6f the appeliant are

involved.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance
of instant application delay may . graciously be condoned

in the interest of justice.

...APPELLANT
_ ' Through -
Dated: _ /2022 : ﬁ—gf:ﬁ’:f

| . (SAJID 1QBAL)

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad -

AFFIDAVIT

1, Sajid Iqbal, Advocate High Court, Abbottabad, do hereby’ solemnly
affirm and declare that the contents of foregoing application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge as per information furnished by my
client and belief and nothing. has been concealed therein from this

Honourable Court. g

...DEPONENT
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. - IN THE COURT OF FARID KHAN ALIZAL
DITIDNAL SESSIONS JUDGE-II, ABBOTTABAD

, Sessions Casc No. 2/‘1]1%1 of 2012
= LG Date 6f inSTUEON «.veeeaeeeevvveenn e 16.06.2012
— '/ Date ofdemsmn ereneerinerene e neennnne o 20.03.2013

,. el

‘li‘he S‘&:zte ..... Vcrsus l Niaz Al son of Ta.nq Cate Pathan-
: ' R/o Sheikhulbandi, _
2. Babar Zaib. S/o Aurangzeb
‘résident of near” Kohat MdSJld
Kehal :
3. ' Ishtiaq son of Mohammad
Basheer Caste "Awan resideat of
:  Behali Kassaki,
B 4. Fayaz Igbal S/o Mohammad .
Igbal Casts Awan /0 Khola Kehal, =
. .0 Abbottabad. '
. 5. Asif All S/o Mohammad Banaras
¢ Caste Quresh resident .of Banda
Nabl -Abbottabad. .
reeensenen .....,..(Accused fozcmq trtal] )
6. Mahk Sajid son of Malik Riaz-
Khattak F/o Old Khawi Roacd Dheri.
Khatiak TChall . & - -District
. Nowshehra. o -
ceinaniacns ..,....[Ahsc‘ondmg accused)

Charged undei sections 17 (3) A

Harabah, 365/347/506/419/ - : A’tﬁ“ N
388/ 109/34 P.P.C vide Case ' o e

. FIR No. 852 dated 13.11.2011 ) ‘

r~h§v"- zddge .

registered_at P‘ollce btatzon Cantt . ' N
Abhottabad. _ S p'w"ﬁl‘g mv}:__r@a . .
P ST ' - / 13 R
:JUDGEMLNT : 4/4
A )
1. . A cuscd fa(..m' trial alongwu.h a.bscondmg co-accused F .
Nt

were charged by Moha.mmad Zarmr Ehtisham in his repcnt to Lhc
- effect that on 09.11. '2011 at about 1200-PM (xmdmght] he a.long
’ ‘with his fncnds Damyal and Muburis came to Bazaar on Mehran
Motorcar bcax ing NO ATD-201 and purchased some articles fr om
Tuék Shop, k“w.ll Pctrol Pump, General E us Stand Abbottabad and

w_hen machcd ncar Markazi Eidgah, Abbottabad, the yclucic
started missing, thus they stopped the vchicle'in order to check

’

:
|

the cause of mlssmg Mcanwhﬂc: 1wWo young boys came on a )
motorc yclc and pretended’ themselves to be poh..e officials and also ~
'shown pohcc scnncc cards havmg the names of Fayaz Iqbal and

Niaz Ali. One of them was also havnu, w1r¢.1ess et Thcy cznducted -




pcrson'u scarch of complamant and " his compamons and also
conducted scarch of motorcar and. told thcm that. they have
IeCover ed cheras from the motorcar. Meanwhxic their third -
compamon aloo amvcd at the spot 'I‘hcy forcibly boarded
complamant and hls compdmons in the motorcar and took thien
to a erlc stoxgy houa.c at Kagahan colony where they forcibly put
oif the clothes of complamant and his’ companions ancl obtnmed
thcxr nakcd photographs through mobile phonc. They also

unah.hcd one PSP Gamc salong w1th Rs. 900/- 1rom complamant
and a Mobile. Pixonc Samsung D- 900 and Nokxa from Daniyal. They
were calling cach other with'the names of Niaz Ali, Babai Zaib and
Malilc Sajxd [“I!"IA Ah was havmg plsl.ol and the wholc oﬁ'cncc was
commxttcd o, gun - pomt After. about 3 hours, they leL the
- omplamant and his compa.nlons free by giving threat that if the
. complainant’ or his companions will dl.sclose the occurrence to '
" anyonc; the accused will show their nak.ed pictures to their fncnds
o and rc,muves and also told'that on payment of Rs. 50,000 / to the

a.c:cuscd they wnll remove thclr naked - pu,tures Complamzmt and

. to fear. On IA.11. 20 '-_1
8986b54 of friend of compleunanL ‘naxncly Muaans a call was
reccwnd from Babar Zaib through mobnlc ‘No.. 0345+ 9550560

whcrcm hc agmn dcmundcd the amount, so the complaimnant and

on’ the mob1lc phonc munber 0334-

his compamon*~ ! dlscloscd the occurrence to. their. cldcr° who
brought them for the report. On the rcpc:rt'oi‘ complainant, present-
FIR was registered. ‘ I . '

20 - ‘ After rcg,lsiranon - of case, and co'mpictiou of
- mvcs.Ugann complctc challan was subrmttcd against the’ accused

facmg, trwd whﬂc challan undcr uccnon 012 Cr;P.C. was submu.ted

documcnts were handcd over to Lhc aceused facmg trial and

L chax ge was framed against them to, whzch Lhcy pieaded not guilty

~and claimed trial. "The prosccuuon ity Support of its case has

statcmcnts.

" Zakir Hussain oHO {PW 1) has submitted m—compk.te

aee A

his compa.nxorm chd not dmclosc this o..,c.uncnce to the eldcrs due

produced as ma.ny as 9 PWs and following ' s thc gist of their

el ot

. oy am

vnallan Ex PW- 1/ 1 and complctc chal’ :m B PW~1/ 2 agamst the '

Syttt :
e _tﬁ ) N . . . '

o

IS
A
i
C
H
.




Constabh; Chanzeb No.
Ex PW-2/1

. 3accu:>nd

"Wancz.':. Lo pomtatmn memo

Nmz Al and B..tbar Zaib led the
e paked platiras

s gt

wiiery thuy i Lakes
marg,mal thncs to’ pointation memo E

accuscd Niaz Ah an

places at the spot. He is

_21159,6,10 Sm’ularly, he is

‘ Mdhr’xmmacl J
to mcovcry memo Ex PW-3/1

menponed in the recovery IEmo from
Nisllz._Ah,-at‘thc anc of his arrest.
. i’céoivéx-y‘ memo Ex P
mto posscsmou articles
Babaf Zmb at the umc of hx-; dncst

et

. _ofﬁccr of prcscnt case.

: .Aeﬂm‘ Hussam

_that’ ‘he brought moncy which was
Govcrnmcnt Dct,

otﬁcmls m uniform were de
two jpersons ahwcd there wh

lhc pomtahon of complainant. I

search of "accus
recovery memo ¢X PW

alocused Babax Z,aub and recovcred

-action agamst HACCUSC

" cacd of arrest o[ accuced Babar Z

police party to Kaghan

X PW-Q. 12 through w‘mch

d Babar Zaib in handcuffs P
also margmal thness to recovery me&mo

E.{ PW 213 thruugh which lO took into posocssmn
also marginal wiiness to recovery memo
Ex _PW-‘Z 14 throu;,h wh ich 10 {ook inlo posse

rade which was usecd by the accused during thc
aved HC {l‘W-S) is the

through which,

1¢ is also margmal witness o
W-3/2 throubh which 10 rec;';'il}eréd and took

mentioned in the me:

Mohammad Aslam ASIL (PW-
During the investigation,
SHO ‘along with other .

. Chowlc wherc thc complamant madc C

. Accused rcph(,d that he would come
ree Collcg,c for bays No.'1, Ab

SHO dcputed the -policc party in, cxvxl clothes
puted at a distance in dark

o were arrested by .the polsce upon
) ‘hc SA
v 'na:_nt;o as Babar, Zaib and Niaz Ali.
ed Nxa/ Al and recovercd artxc'iés mention in’
-3/1. He also conductcd pcrsonal scalcb of

mcmo Bx PW-3/2 PW-4 also issued o
d Niaz Ali who was a police o‘ﬁcnal He 1ssucc1

38 [PWQ] .15 the maxgmal

through which accused

Gelony

ol Lho v*cﬂm He is also

ointed out dl[fer(.n!.

motorcyclc No

=t

ssxon onc hghL Chma :

o

occurrcncc.
1marﬂmal Wilness
10 ru.ovcxcd a.l'LlClﬁo .

the possession of accused

mo from “accused

is the investigaing

‘he - accornpamed

%)

~police party o Sarban
all to ‘accused '] Babar Zaib
dun..mded by thc accused.
‘to collcgc c’rouncl of
bot-.abad where the
while the police
Meanwhile
their

id persons’ c}nsc.loscd.

‘PW-4 conducted personal

artic h:s mcntmned in 1ccovery

*ket Ex P\V—4I 2 for takmg

aib which his BEx PW 473, caxd of




emear b

1. Niaz Ali Esx PW'A 74, docket fu'"' addition of

arrcst o{ accuscs
4 lo drafted apphcaﬂon Ex

Sections: 13 AOI*']I/ITL PPC Ex PW-
PW—"&/ 7 from whexe the accuscd

and his compamopo,
and his companions

graphs -were

o PW-4/0 pxcparul site plan Ex
n away the complamdnt
W-1 /8 “whére the complainant
cused and thew nalacd phcto
pomtahon mcmo on pomt
are Ex PW-‘2 /1 and Ex. PW—‘ '
cew‘mch is T PW-

'-u'zd Fayaz lgbal.

have Lakc prcpared
i site- plan Ex P
_werc- Lakcn by the ac
taken: PW-4 also . pre.parcd
Nlaz. Ali .md Babar Zaib which

ation ot’

accuscd
/2, drafted ap
4(10, produced ac

phcahon to . high ups of poh
cuued Niaz Ali, ‘Bubar Zaib
plication Ex PW- 4{11, got the Motorola
presence of mart,mal witnesses: an‘d

on filc copy of duty roastcr of
15, Amir Khun and Mohammad Saiq,. 1..sued card of arrcst Ex ‘A
PW 4413, of accus.cd lshtalq ‘Ahmed, issued docket for- addxuon o[

fl‘Sccuon 406/41“ PPC Ex PW 4/14, lccovcrcd and took into

’cyclc No. 9640- STL through recovery, memo Ex
through '

s bclorc the court vndc ap
wir CleS set 1dcnuﬁcd in the

parul memo Sx PW-4/12, p.awd

pre
. Nmz Al

' poam.n.non moto
into possession China hght.

PW2/3, rccovcrcd a.nd took
cused Isbtiag- ‘efore court vide

o mcmo ex PW 214, produce.d ac
apphcat.xon Tx PW-4/15, obtained war
Cr.P. C ugambt aucusc.d Mahkﬁaycl emd
o PW- 4/ 16, obtained pmclumaﬁon noucu it
Sajid ‘vide apph* ation Lx*PW 4717, issucd card of &

4/18 of ‘accuscd: Asif Ali,

rant under Section 404

Asn’ Al vide apphcauon‘
gainst- accused Malile.
rrest BX PW-
obt.euncd pohce custody of accused Asif
and on cxp:ry of police custody of

accuscd, produced hxm bcforc court vide appllcatxon Ex PW-4/20,
statements. of PWs under bccuon 161 Cr.P. C
993/2010 and 10.37[2011
{ Cards

Ali vide apphcatxon Ex PW 419

recorded thie
~ produced copies of FIR No. 122 /2011,
on file. Pw-4 mo “placed oh file pheto state copies ©
rccovexcd from_ Lhc accuscd Baba.r Zaib and Fayaz 1gbal. He also

placcd on file photocopy of bogus lcave cer
tocopy of service Cand of aCCUaCd

meat(. cf ar;cused Bf\beu
Niaz Ali. On

HO ior

Zmb as well as pho
he handced over the case file to S

compk.t.mn of mvcsuganon,
. gubmission of challan against the asccused.

Complamant Mohammad Zoxar Ehtlsham (PW S) &

chu,i' Site plan lj:wf

: suppoucd his repert in. his examination, in
&7
d.on hlS pomtaimn .g';i
§

- PW4/ 7 and Bx S’W 4 /8 were also pxcpart'




. c_ampmlnm‘u. Munammad “Zarrar daring ms examination in chief.
Ex PA, chalkcd out FIR Bx PAJL.

’ ‘durmg, thc tenure of his duty his purse was mxsp‘accd somewhere ‘
in-which Rs. 1000/- and his NIC along withy Se.rvxce Card were

' presént. After Lo wwks some body put his person near Magmmc

Guard, ‘however, his NIC and Rs. 1009/- were: 1nissing from the

3. © | Alter closing’ the prosccution evidence, the accuch )

le-v’ Mubfu is (‘:?W 6) also bU}purteG the report of
Molmmmad Ra.ﬁq MASI [PW 7y on recexpt of application L

’ Conulablc Zahcer bafda,t No. 635 {PW-08} stated {hat'

purbc Luter on he C’\mc to know that his NIC was 1ccovcred from
accuscd Niaz Ali who was also postcui along ‘with PW-6 “’ at t_hc
Magazinc Guan A of Polxce Lines, Abhottabad I{e charged accuscd
Niaz Ah for chahng Rs 1000[ because his N1C was recovcrcd
from Lhc pos:.c ssion of accuscd Niaz All. : . o

_— s Sabiv Ayuh (PW -09) stated {hat his MIC :Wa':;. Jost and :
thercafter he got is new NIC photocopy of wh\ch is Ex PW-9/1.

have been cxarnined u/s 342 Cr. PC wherein they dcnu,d the
allegations of L.ac prosccuhon case, howcver, neither wmhed to
p'roducc de!‘enu* cv1d<.ncc nor optcd to give their statement on
oath. . - ‘ : S . - - .
4. . Learncd. SPP assxstcd by’ pnvatt.. counsel  for the
‘complainant bave argued that the compiainant is the direct victim
of tht.'offcncc committed by the accused facing’ trlal who himself
Jodged Lhc report to- the loca] pohce that the parues were not
‘ “having prev;ou-‘ enmity thh cach other, therefm‘e, thcre is no’
question of l'aloc lmphcahon that the accused, Were caught red
handed by the local police when they came 10 rcc~'we moncy which ;
Lhey had dcmandcd from the complamfmt for not showing their
nakcd photogu.\phs, that during the mvcst:gduon; ‘the. artich;,s .
srmtchcd {from the complainant and PWs were also rccovercd from = ) o
posscsmon of the accused; that & 30 bore pistel was, also recovered .
from possession of accuscd Niaz Ali; thal the complamant himsell
, appear ed before the court a.nd fully’ supported. the contents of his
FIR; Lhat version of complamant was further rsupported by PW
Mubanb and thc dcfcnse failed to creatc any s¢ TiI0Us dent in mc

pmsecut.xon s!ory "It was fmally submitt =d that the prosecutlon

o « . "
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t the ac used facing trial

d its case agains
nced maximn

has fully cstablishe
nvicted and sentc

therefore scy be €O

Yoo -pumsh;pent '
. d dcien ;e counsel while
AY

’-" o 5. 0 " On the ot.her hand “jearne

. scékjng' acqu.ttal of the accused, {acing trial, has argued that the
: - accused facin h‘uged in-the ns
.. the modc ary mManner of occuncnce narrated by thc complainant

. and PW Z:l-c‘Mubans is highly unbelievable;.

oiuce the motorcar which was alle
al for - iaking, the - corr,plamant and his

an Chowk. 1o thc bu:xgalow in. Kaghan

It available on file to support
eating by the accused; .
nsed in the name

tant case; that

H trial were falsely ©

that the prosecubion
gid oot pr pedly used by the

cuscd fau ing o
ions frorn Sarb
medico- .eg,a\ Teport
nant regarding his b

£0 mpan
Colony Lha‘ no

thc versnon of complal

m the accuscd is lice

bo-oc L that Lhc pxstol rccovcrcd fro
house; that the motorcycl.,

from his

“of hlS falhc' whsch was tak

e accused at the relevant time was

duced before the
ns whxch are
ttedd that

11<,wn Lo Lwc u'at:d by
who was never. pro

S : court that ihe proeccutxon story is full of contradictio
mul of the accuscd.” He ﬁnz.\lly subml

Lht, m‘(,ub(.u facing mal be acqmtu,tl of the (;11 argcs 1cvaled against

A»V l'nrn.g
: ' Pcrusal of record rcvenla that the comp:

nce, \hey wWer
'y mxrban Chowk, they stoppcd

ault. In. c”:os.> cxa.mmmxon, the

owncrshxp of one- Noman

T
YA i

su( (’\ue nt .m acqu

e

LT A,

alnam. allcgcd in the
re cormng from Shell

f‘lR that at the ume of occurre
their home when nea

pump towar fds
-some Lcchmca\ i

Lheir vclm,ln* duc o
ax’ whxc"x was thcu‘

complmnant stated that the motou‘

was Mchran be .ﬁ‘mg rey sistration -~ No. D-
r admxt;cd that thc said vehicle is

Abbothbad it is. surpnmm, to notc that thc smd

'he' loc..l pohcc du.nng the

pooscssxon
2011/Al !\bbouabad He furthe

P
_available ak
motorcar was m.vcr produced to

mvusugaw)n nor was cxhxbltcd durm 2 the trial. So this is a basic

proscc.uuon story IL s also ‘important to

that t.hc (.umplamant allegcd to have pur chased some articles from -
-¢ bt no- such article waé\\

Shcll pumy bc{ore th
show the

ploduced to the 10 during the

trux.hmh 5 of the prosccuhon al.O\'y

7 Thc compiamant stats"d bdurc the codr
¢f

od

Wlaw in the mention here

e prcoent peeourrenc
uwest,gauon to

\

¢
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conducung thcxr scarch,
motorcar. Durmg the cross c;\armnauon,
a.dmxttcd that al the most “six pcrsmi..

tl e Mehran Motorcar and that’ 9 pcrs

complmrmnt faile

s

his friends Dunial and Mubans had stoppcd “their motorcar near .

Markaz: Eidgah where the accuscd facing trial came and after

took them to l{agha.n Colony on the said
the complamant

could be accommodated in
c:nc could not. The

d cxplam as to how the six accused -along with

xxuum\mxmm Bl - hm two frlt.nds were accommodatcd at the

relevant : tmn in thc Mechran . Mo&orcar So thx anothcr aspcct

which creates scrious dent in the prosu.ul.ton story

8. 'lhc cc»nplamcmt and PW le—c-Mub:ms. both stated belore

thc court that l.hcy were given bcatmsr by Lhc accused thh the

help of belts. The complamant and PW Mubans as well ag Danial

were m.uhu cxammcd by any doctm nor thcu' mcdlco—lcgal

‘(.portb arc available on file. Even there is 0o mjury shch available

on u.cord pxcpared by -the local police s
comp’mlons were h;wmn any bruis¢e ar

howing i.hat the

complamant and his

scratch on their bOleS al the relcvant tme. R

9 Thc complmnant “also mennoncu in his statement that the

~accusecd facing trial obuuncd their naked photograph m order te

blacl(m.ml tbem but t_m, said pholog,raphs were nenther produced

nor r-xlubltcu hefore Lhc court. The 10 in h.\«" Cl'obS exammanon

stated “that he had nevcr got preoarcu any prmt of thc said

photographs So this allcgauon of mc prosccuuon also remaincd

unprovcd

10 "l‘hc complalnant and PW le-c—Mubans .,tated that fhey did

not makc any hue ‘and cry on their way (rom Dldgah Chowh to the

in Kaghan Colony in spite aof the [act that thcre were
available on the road side. Both the PWs
g in. the pungalow in which they

Bungalow
hotels and” pohce posLs
t.uchd tlmL no body was residin
“were taken by | the accused [acmg mal und thet the outer gate of

Lhe bungaluw was open at the rclcvant time. The 10, however, in

'ma cross ‘examination stoted that the bungalow was & resxdcnuai

housc, whex v several malc and female resided and were present at

thc rt.lcvan' time when, thc hdnapccs were taken theze. He again

smd tha.t the house was ‘abandongcd. The 10 ne1ther bothcrcd to:

thc said bungalow nor he rccordcd w

m'muc as to who was owncr of
. &
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s!.atcmcnt of the said owner, ‘or any nexphbour thereof

11 The 10, Llurmrr the mvcstubahon tovk & motorcyclc into his’
possesswn whxch was shown as owner \hlp of one Noman. 1t was’
alleged that axe ~cused l\haz Ali called onc Noman who produccd the
ssud motorcydc in thc police station. Thie motorcycle was allcged to
have béen used by accuscci pa.rw at the time of occusrence. The
r\wm,r of mo orcyclc -narmcly Noman however was abandoned
ciunn], ‘the Ln—d The prcsumptm*x would be thal. had the ‘,ald PW
been produccd he would have dcposcd d{,&lnbt the prosecution.
12. . The complamant mcnUoncd iu the FIR that after the
" occurrénce, he did not narrate the story to’ any enc due 1o fear but
on the (lay of 1ocig1ng of record i.e. on 13.11.2014, ‘his friend -
Mubans rccu"cd a phom. call on. his cell phonc number 0334-
8936854 ‘from another mobile phonc NO. 0345~'-)550.:\60 It is also
very erangc ghal ncLLher any proof of the owncrsh;p of said mobxle
numbus. is "available on record nor the - mVebtxganng officer
reccived the “data of said mobnlc numbexs to a..certam as to

whc thet any call was macde by Lhc accuscd party to PW Mubana at
thc 1c1evanL e or not,

13, So far as- rccovery of pistol i is com.(,mcd it was admitted by
the 10 durmg his cross cxammauon ti:at 30 bore pxstol shown to
< have bccn recovercd [rom posscsswn of -accuscd Niaz All-was

hcmsc.d in the name of his father. So the recovery of. -ph.tol also

doces not advance the prosecuhon vcrs:on

14. I thc light of what has been dxscusoed above, itis hcld that :
there arc s0 many Klaws and comradu,uons in prosecuﬂon story

which cmatc secrious | doubts in prudt:nt mnd regardm{, the
m.uhfumcss of prosccqun version. it is cu.lecl prmc;p‘n of law

that for. bnnr,mg home convxchon Y cnmmal ma] the
prosecation is under ‘bounden duty to’ prove its case myond

shadow of doubt. In the i instarit case, the pxosccuhon has failed to

discharge its legal buxdcn hénce, while extendin b{.ncﬁt of doubt .

to the accusrﬁ facing tnal thcy are acquitted. of the’ charges
leveled agamsr them, — " .

N
15 Accuscd Niaz Ali and Babar Lab are in custody, tncrcfor ' ~00Q.

thcy bc set fu,c fortr-mth if not reqmrcn to be- dctmncd n. any

other casc Accuscd lslmaq, I‘ayaz Iqbal ancl Asif arc on bail, thr%ﬁb /
5,
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BEFORETHE KIiVBER PAKL ITU'\H\HW AS FRV;C;#MUNAL
v 7CAMP COURT ARBOTTABAD  fi -

- Service Appaal No. 1196/2013

Date of}nétiiution... 02.08.2013

Date of dc’éisién... 22.11.2017

Niaz Ali Khan S/o Tarique Khan Lx-yonstabxs

R/O near G.H.S Boys Higl: School; thlxul Bandi Tehsidl and District
Abbottabad. : .

. (Appellant)
1. Dlstnct Police Officer, Abbo{tabad and 3otlu.rs
(I\u..pondcnlb)
MR. ABDUL A7 17 I\HAN TANOLI,
" Advocate ) For appellant.

MR. KABIR ULLAH KHATTAK |
Additional Advocate General .+ Forrespondents.

MR. NIAL MUHA'VIVIAD I\HA’\ ' RS CHAIRMAN
MR. AIIMAD HASSAN, -, ... MEMBER

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUHAMMAD K "N CIIAIR\&/ NG Artrumcnts of the luamcd cour.s;l

for the partics hc iwd and rccoxd perused.

FACTS

ool

2. The appellant was discharg ed from service on 15. 112011 w.c.f 1.) 11 2011
against which he filed dcpnrlmcnlal appeal oa 12.04.2013 which was rejected on

\ B

sent service appeal on 30.07.2013. The




charge against the accused is int-lvement in a Harabah case regarding which FIR was

chalked out on 13.11.2011. L

 ARGUMENTS

i
i

3. The learned counsel for tic a;gﬁ'elacilaﬁt.;‘argulcd that the FIR was chalked out on

.4;&

13.. I l 2011 and the appcllant wa. rcmovcd on 15.11 2011 in exercise of the power under

)< ’

| .Polic',c Rules 12.21 of 1934. Leirned counsel for the appellant further argued that no

enquiry has been conducted by tiie dcpértmenﬂ That no show causc notice was issucd to
the ;ii?pellant. That the appellan: could not i)e discharged under the above mentioned
mleb chgrding late submission ‘of departmental appeal the learned counsel for the
a;ppeilarit argued that the appellant was arrested on the very first day of the chalking of
FIR and he remained in custocy till 25.03.2013‘whcn the court acquitted him of the

charge. That he filed departmen:al appeal within 30 days of his rclease from jail and his

departmental appeal is within tin:c.

4. On the other hand, the learned Addl. Advocate General argucd that the

departmental appeal is time b'll‘l'Cd which f'ict has been mentioned by the appcllate

‘ amhonty in order of rejection dated 01.07. 7013 thcrcforc the present servxce appeal 18

also time barred. He further argued that under 12.21 Police Rules, 1934 there was no
need of holding of any enquiry or issuing any notice as the said rules do not provided for

any such requirement.

7 CONCIUSION. S
i

5

PR

5. 0 Admittcdly the ai)pcllant was 'i,_':;carcerlated ﬁght {rom the first day of chalking of

FIR) Hc as admlt{wiv rele

ased from jail on 25.03.2013 at the time of aéquillal and then
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he filed departmental a appeal. Tuere is no cvxdencc *hat the appellant was commumcated
g‘( .

the- unpuvned ordcr in jail. The departmental appcai is therefore wnthm time and for lhat

matter the present service appeal is also within time.

i

6. Coming to Rule 12.21 of the Police Rules the said rules deals with inefficiency. The
, ) 0 P

constable can be discharged if he is pro‘ved to be incfﬁcicnt or unlikely to be proved an

1ncfﬁc1ent police officer. He cannot be d:scharocd for mlsconduct The impugned order

rclates not to inefficiency but to a unsconduct 01 the appcllant for lus mvoh ement in a

criminal’ case. It is also an cstabln;:hed posmon of admlmstrative 'law‘th'at cven a

;1

prob’étioncr if terminated/discharg’cd:'jon the grouxi:d of misconduct then notice is must to
the civil 'servant-bccause misconduct carries a sti gma for :wholc li(_fe wﬁich {llc dcpartmcxﬁ
cann"‘b'l &écidc without notice to ‘thc“"aghgricved‘g::i:\i/il' servant. In this regard judgments
repbﬁed as PLD 1985 § 134, §']9i9'3 SCNfR 6;03,";1410 and }PLD 1994 SC 222 are
relevant, - |

R s \ (A
i ' '

As a sequel to the above discussion, the impugned order cannot be sustained in the

L

7.

eyesof law. The appeal is accepted and thc dcpartment is dlrccted to hold denovo
plocecdmgs in accordancc with the law thhu. a pemod of 90 days from the date of

recelpt of this Judgmcnt failing which the appcltant shall be reinstated in service. Parties

arc icft to bear their own costs. Filc be consig'ned to athe record room.
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* This order is hereby passed to dlspose off departmental appeal under Rule 5
11-A of Khyber Pa.kht\mkhwa Police Rules 1975 submltted by Constable Niaz Ali No: 601 of |

e

Abbottabad against the order of punishment i.e. Dismissal from service awarded to him by the
' Dlstnct Police Officer, Abbottabad vide his OB No: 137 dated 02.05.2018.

8 Facts ieadmg to punishment awarded to him are that he while posted at ‘
Pohce Lines Abbottabad was arrested on the pomtauon of complainant of case FIR No. 852 1
date.. 13.11.2011 u/s 17(3) Haraba /347/506/38% PPC Poclice Station Cantt Abbgtiabad.
Therefore, he was discharge form service under P.R 12-21 vide OB No. 388 dated 15.11.2011
by the then District Police Officer, Abbottabad in accordance with rules. Applicant field a
departmental appeal before the then Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad which
was rejected. Consequently he Preferred Service Appeal No. 1192/2013 hefore the Honorable N
Servme Tnbunal whxch was accepted on 22.11.2017 with the direction that “ * Department is 'i
directed to hold Denovo Proceeding in accordance with law within a period of 90 days form
the date of receipt of this judgment”. In comphance of judgment dated 22-11-2017 Khyber o
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal in service Appeal No.:1192/2013 denovo enquiry was initiated i ‘Q
agamst the applicant, he was issued fresh charge sheet along with the summary of allegation and 0
proper departmental cnqulry was conducted by SP Investigation Abbottabad. The Enquiry
ofﬁcer, after completion of enquiry submitted his’ fmdmg report wherein the applicant was found
gullty and recommendcd for majoi punishment. In ilght of the recommendanon of enquiry he

4]
¥ o
was dismissed from service vide Order No. 1539 dated 05.02.2018 by the competent authority ' é L
accordingly. - . L

s

After receiving his appeal, comments of DPO Abbottabad were obtained
which were examined/ perused He was called in O. R on 04, 04 2019, heard him in person. The
undersigned went through the case file and reference para No 14 page No: 8 of the Court
proceedmg in which the Judge observed that owing to weak prosecution version benefit of doubt
1s ‘o be given to the accused. Court also observed that. Denovo enquiry. be conducted within 90
days and that had not been conducted within stipulated nme frame. Hence by taknng lenient view

| he is to be reinstated in service and pumshment be convetted into forfeiture of one: ycar approved

_ servme The period durmg which he remamed out of service is treated as leave w:thout pay.

T ~,

e,

: : . . v“ ML‘VD {7‘6 4{’ ‘
) . : RFGIONAL POLICE OFFICER

. ;- Hazara Region Abbottabadq’
No. ‘P18 ma, daed Abbotabadthe S/ 4 pors. L Y Sus

: Copy of above is forwarded to the Disfrict Police Officer, Abbottabad wir
to- hls office letter No: 823/Legal, dated 21-02-2019 for information and nccessary action.
Scmce Roll & Fauji Missal containing enqmry file are returned for your office record.

gy

| L neg (P70
L REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER .

{ ' Hazara Region Abbottabad
' ' V'




— a4

3

PRAYER:-

SUBJECT:-

Respectfully Sir,

=

Whlch thc appcllant was restored in - services of Pohce

‘ Depanment but back betiefits were not Paid.

bee . e
r'

/\ppeal agaunst 01der passed by Reglonal Police Ofﬁcer
'E_l laéala DlVlSlon N01’718/PA dated 08/04 7019 w1de

i:-‘

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS INSTANT
Appeal the order for payment of back benefits. from
the year 2011 to 2019 may graciously be passed in f%t:vour

of appellaht.
SN

af
Ll

; v
i

.Tha;t,-: the petitic‘mer was inducted in p%lice
department on 24/ 12/2003 and aﬁer quahfymg

successﬁ;l pohce trammg he was deployed in pohce
' AR " L. *'E‘

llnes Abbottabad where he served with honestly ‘and

due dlhgencc i . iﬁ:.:
T ’
. That on | 3.‘011 1;20,11 the petitioner received
e : h
inform;éition that one --“oif his friend namely Baber ieib
who was serving m?’ak Army and was taken é;to

Custod)f by the local police of PS Cantt. Abbottabad.

H f,.A
1A -
P




%/
.
ll;f
¥
el ‘-”"
£
.
5
B
¥
ik
e
k;
;.
‘L
¥
R

g1

6.

¥
5.
“L@

The p;atitioner‘ went ‘ito- PS Cantt. Abbottabad to

inquire about his friend where the investigation

Officer of PS Cantt. took the petitionér in his custody

where the petitioner é_;;uﬁe to the knowlédge that he
has been charged in case FIR NO.852/2011 of PS

Cantt. Abbottabad.

3 !
&

i

That the 'petitioner.-:: was releaséd on * bail on
10/02/2012, and a%er i‘iis"rele;;t'se the petiti;c>n§:r visited
the DPO .’Abbott.aba‘d for resuming his duty from
where 1t ‘trarblspir.ed that the bpetitioner has been
terminated from the sefvice on-13/11/2011. -

| e .

That; p‘eti,ttion:er prefeg:rx{{gg the departmental appeal to
your gdéd;self a;pd ﬂéereaﬁer filed service appeal

NO.1196/2013 before the honourable Service

* Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

‘That; the petitioner was acquittedof all the charges

mentioned in FIR No 852/11 by the h;)'nourable
Additional Sessidn; - Judge
(copy of the judgment IS annexed herewith)

. i 1
That; the service agpf:él of the petitiéner was
accepted . on 20/];1;/‘:2(1)17 ~and  the respondent
depaﬁnieﬁt was direétéd to hold DENOVO inquiry




1.

- Ly

d s

N L4 :h" ;‘ 1
against the' petmoner w1thm a per1od of 90 days
{ [‘E . f! ‘- } -._

falhng Wthh the appellant shall be remstated in the

service. (copv of the mdgment annexed herewzth)

That; the petitioner once again neither served with

the charge-eheet nor with the final show cause notice

LR

~ on 02/05/2018.

That; the petitioner has already filed execution

" petition No.71/11 before the Honourable services

Tribunal KPK Peshawar and was fixed on
19/1 2/2018 where th‘e respondent department
submltted the so-called, 1nqu1ry report alongwith the
dlsmlssal from serv1ce ‘order of the petmoner and
after gettjing; copy of that/the petitioner came to the

knowledge of his dismissal from service. = |,

3 (R
.
TR

f:a ’

That; the appellant agam submltted departmental
appeal whlch was accepted by respected RPO
Hazara reglon vidé order dated 08/04/2019 copy

attached

That; thé petitioner p're:-lt“el's the instant appeal inter-

alia on the following grél;f;ds.

-

P




. That; the Eudglp'e?lt of honotirable Service Tribunal KPK

Peshawar has not been implement in true letter & spirit.

. That; the so called inquiry -proceeding were not carried out
Pk , AR L ) :

with the stipulated time period and the same were conducted

y o«

“ina peribd of blx and half months (200 days). While the

c.

d.

respoindent dep;rt'mgznt was boﬁhd to cof'lcl'ude the said
inquiry with in 90days as per j-udg“ment.

That; as pe!r the d1ctum of superibr' courts that nobody can be
retired for the s:an;e' offence and this happened to the

-

petitioner as inspilj;ed from the inquiry proceedings.

That; once the evidence regarding the FIR No. 852/11 of PS

Cantt. Abbottabad has already been thrashed-out by a -

C.

competent court law and the proéecution has failed to prove
charges aga&nst the petitioner; how the. inquiry officer can
rely the s;ame evidence in the"i. instant inquiry against the
petitioher . [

That; the pe.litioniejr was neith.‘er- sgfved charge—sheet, show-

causc notice nor-he was given' an opportunity of personal

hearing, heénce ;; ex-parte decision has been announced by

“Inquiry officer. © i - . iy

, That; delay,on filing the, mstant appeal is not on the paﬁ of

petitioner rather it was on the part s of respondent department
as the petitioner was ignorant of;the said dismissal.

i T Yir




g.-That; othér points*will be ‘agitated if the petitioner will be
given a chance of peérsonal heaung
It is therefore JThumbly 1equcstcd thcu on acccptance of lh;s lI'lStdl’lt Appeal

the order for paymuﬂ 01 back beneﬁts ﬁom the year 2011 to 2019 may gracxously

be passed in 1avout of appellam

[

Dated: 26 /& /12019

B Abbottabad

i " : : R --..PETITIONER

Constable Niaz, No. 601
Resndent of Mohallah Serti, -
Shelkh-ul-Band1
Abbottabad
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